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Garfi eld Campus
Continuing and Community Education

DIRECTORY - 818-240-1000

MARIPOSA BUILDING (MP)
 1ST FLOOR
 Business Division Offi ce  MP119  ext. 5690
 CASAS     MP105  ext. 3069
 Community Room   MP103  ext. 5079
 Community Services Education MP112  ext. 5015 
 HSE Test Sign-Up   MP126  ext. 5042
 Information Offi ce   MP125  ext. 5678
 Photo ID    MP125  ext. 5082

 2ND FLOOR
 Career & Counseling Center  MP221  ext. 5055/5035
 Counselors
      Academic Advisor   MP222  ext. 3072
      Academic Advisor   MP223  ext. 5803
 High School Information  MP221  ext. 5035
 Mental Health Counselor  MP224  ext. 5035
 Student Success Center  MP211  ext. 5050
 
 3RD FLOOR
 Computer Lab    MP309  ext. 5092

TROPICO BUILDING (TR)
 2ND FLOOR
 Bookstore    TR213  ext. 5802
 Citizenship    TR200G ext. 5717
 ESL Division Offi ce   TR200  ext. 5033
 ESL Computer Lab   TR211  ext. 5077
 Library     TR201  ext. 5098
 
 3RD FLOOR
 Administration Offi ce  TR300P ext. 5011
 CalWORKs    TR300  ext. 5681
 GCC Police    TR300L ext. 5205
 Help Desk    TR300  ext. 4360

PARENT SUPPORT CENTER    ext. 3071

GARFIELD CAMPUS
GUIDE

1122 E. GARFIELD AVENUE · GLENDALE, CA 91205
WE ARE LOCATED ON GARFIELD AVENUE, BETWEEN CHEVY CHASE DRIVE AND ADAMS STREET.
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Mariposa Building (MP)
1st Floor

Community Room - MP103 
CASAS - MP105
Community Services Education - MP112

Business Division Offi ce - MP119
Information Offi ce - MP125
Photo ID - MP125
HSE Sign-up - MP126
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COUNSELORS

Tropico Building (TR)
2nd Floor

ESL Division Offi ce - TR200
Citizenship Offi ce - TR200G

Library - TR201
Bookstore - TR213
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CAREER AND COUNSELING CENTER
221

STUDENT SUCCESS CENTER
HSE PREP

ADULT HIGH SCHOOL 
DIPLOMA PROGRAM

CONCURRENT HIGH SCHOOL 
STUDENT PROGRAM

BASIC READING, WRITING
 AND MATH
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Mariposa Building (MP)
2nd Floor

Career and Counseling Center - MP221
High School Information - MP221
Academic Counselors - MP222/MP223
Mental Health Counselor - MP224

Student Success Center - MP211
     HSE Prep
     Adult High School Diploma Program
     Concurrent High School Student Program
     Basic Reading, Writing, and Math
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